
Creighton (8-8) -vs- Tulane (9-11)
3/15/2015 at New Orleans, La. (Greer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shea Wendt (1-0)
Loss: Jake Toporek (0-2)
HBP: Michael Devenney, Jacob Moore
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matthew Herrera First: Bylan Bradley Second Base: Kaleb Devier Third Base: Blake Thames 
Start: 12:05 pm   Time: 3:09   Attendance: 1,522   Weather: 80 - Clear
Game notes:
- J. Abbadessa faced 2 batters in the 4th.
- M. Devenney faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Creighton 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 8 0
Tulane 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 7 2

Creighton 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rocco Gump 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Teddy Deters rf 3 1 1 0 2 2 1
Nate McHugh c 3 1 1 1 2 0 1
Ben North ss 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Connor Capece dh 4 0 0 1 1 0 2
Lew Rice lf 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
Isaac Wachsmann cf 5 1 2 2 0 0 3
Joe Washburn 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Nick Venteicher 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Bowron 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Eli Nissen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jakob Ruhl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jimmy Burke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shea Wendt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 8 5 6 6 11

2B: Teddy Deters (1); Ben North (1)
HR: Nate McHugh (1); Isaac Wachsmann (1)
SH: Rocco Gump (1)
SB: Teddy Deters (1); Ben North (1); Joe Washburn (1)
HBP: Ben North (2)
DP: 1

Tulane 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaikea Harrison ss 5 1 1 2 0 1 0
Tanner Chun cf 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Jason Wachs rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nate Johnson 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Tye Wood lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
Hugh Pinkney c 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Jack Johnson 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Trent Liolios dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Nolan Nawrocki ph 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Bryson Ayala 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
J.D. Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jude Abbadessa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Larson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Devenney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Toporek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 7 4 5 6 7

HR: Kaikea Harrison (1); Hugh Pinkney (1)
E: Kaikea Harrison (2)
DP: 2

Creighton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eli Nissen 4.0 5 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 17 18 6 3 62
Jakob Ruhl 2.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 3 28
Jimmy Burke 1.1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 22
Shea Wendt (W, 1-0) 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 29
Totals 7 4 4 5 6 0 0 0 0 33 38 11 9 141

Tulane IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J.D. Rodriguez 3.1 7 4 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 17 20 2 6 73
Jude Abbadessa 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10
Sam Larson 2.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 2 22
Michael Devenney 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 10
Jake Toporek (L, 0-2) 2.1 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 7 8 2 1 30
Jacob Moore 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 2 0 14
Totals 8 5 4 6 6 0 0 2 1 34 43 10 9 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Creighton - Top of 1st CU TLN
Gump out at first 1b to p (1-1 FB). 0 0
Deters struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 0 0
McHugh homered to left field, RBI (0-2 KS). 1 0
North singled to left field (3-1 BBBS). 1 0
Capece walked (3-1 KBBBB); North advanced to second. 1 0
Rice out at first 1b to p (0-0). 1 0

Tulane - Bottom of 1st CU TLN
K. Harrison flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKS). 1 0
T. Chun struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 1 0
J. Wachs struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0

Creighton - Top of 2nd CU TLN
Wachsmann homered to right field, RBI (0-2 KFF). 2 0
Washburn singled to left field (1-1 BF). 2 0
Bowron lined out to cf (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Washburn stole second. 2 0
Gump grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB); Washburn advanced to third. 2 0
Deters struck out swinging (3-2 KBFFBBS). 2 0

Tulane - Bottom of 2nd CU TLN
N. Johnson flied out to lf (3-2 BSFFFBB). 2 0
T. Wood singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 0
H. Pinkney singled to right field (0-0); T. Wood advanced to second. 2 0
J. Johnson flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBF). 2 0
T. Liolios popped up to 3b (2-2 BBSKFF). 2 0

Creighton - Top of 3rd CU TLN
McHugh reached on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 2 0
North doubled down the lf line (0-0); McHugh advanced to third. 2 0
Capece grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFSFBF). 2 0
Rice reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 KF); North advanced to third; McHugh out at home ss to
c. 2 0
Wachsmann singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Rice advanced to second; North scored, unearned. 3 0
Washburn popped up to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 3 0

Tulane - Bottom of 3rd CU TLN
B. Ayala grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 3 0
K. Harrison struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FSBS). 3 0
T. Chun walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 0
J. Wachs singled to right field (0-0); T. Chun advanced to third. 3 0
N. Johnson singled to center field, RBI (0-0); J. Wachs advanced to third; T. Chun scored. 3 1
T. Wood reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-0 BB); N. Johnson out at second ss to 2b. 3 1

Creighton - Top of 4th CU TLN
Bowron singled to right field (2-1 BBS). 3 1
Gump grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Bowron advanced to second. 3 1
Deters walked (3-2 SBFFBBFB). 3 1
J. Abbadessa to p for J. Rodriguez. 3 1
McHugh walked (3-1 BBKBB); Deters advanced to second; Bowron advanced to third. 3 1
North walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); McHugh advanced to second; Deters advanced to third; Bowron scored. 4 1



S. Larson to p for J. Abbadessa. 4 1
Capece grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); North out on the play. 4 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tulane - Bottom of 4th CU TLN
H. Pinkney homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 4 2
J. Johnson grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 4 2
T. Liolios flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 2
B. Ayala lined out to lf (0-1 K). 4 2

Creighton - Top of 5th CU TLN
Rice flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 2
Wachsmann grounded out to 3b (2-1 SBB). 4 2
Washburn flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 4 2

Tulane - Bottom of 5th CU TLN
Ruhl to p for Nissen. 4 2
K. Harrison lined out to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 2
T. Chun walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 2
J. Wachs popped up to 3b (1-2 BKK). 4 2
N. Johnson out at first ss to 2b (2-1 SBB). 4 2

Creighton - Top of 6th CU TLN
Bowron struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 4 2
Gump flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 4 2
M. Devenney to p for S. Larson. 4 2
Deters walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 2
Deters stole second. 4 2
McHugh flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 4 2

Tulane - Bottom of 6th CU TLN
T. Wood out at first 1b to p (1-1 BK). 4 2
H. Pinkney walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 4 2
J. Johnson grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); H. Pinkney out on the play. 4 2

Creighton - Top of 7th CU TLN
North hit by pitch (0-0). 4 2
North stole second. 4 2
J. Toporek to p for M. Devenney. 4 2
Capece grounded into double play p to 1b to 3b, bunt (2-0 BB); North out on the play. 4 2
Rice popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 4 2

Tulane - Bottom of 7th CU TLN
Burke to p for Ruhl. 4 2
N. Nawrocki pinch hit for T. Liolios. 4 2
N. Nawrocki struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBFS). 4 2
B. Ayala walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
K. Harrison homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); B. Ayala scored. 4 4
T. Chun grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 4
J. Wachs flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 4

Creighton - Top of 8th CU TLN
Wachsmann popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 4 4



Washburn struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFK). 4 4
Bowron struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 4 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tulane - Bottom of 8th CU TLN
Venteicher to 2b for Washburn. 4 4
N. Johnson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 4
T. Wood singled up the middle (1-0 B). 4 4
Wendt to p for Burke. 4 4
H. Pinkney fouled out to 3b (1-2 SBF). 4 4
J. Johnson walked (3-2 BBBKKB); T. Wood advanced to second. 4 4
N. Nawrocki struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFFS). 4 4

Creighton - Top of 9th CU TLN
Gump struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 4 4
Deters doubled down the rf line (2-1 BBK). 4 4
McHugh intentionally walked. 4 4
J. Moore to p for J. Toporek. 4 4
North hit by pitch (1-0 B); McHugh advanced to second; Deters advanced to third. 4 4
Capece reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-2 BFSFF); North advanced to second; McHugh advanced to
third; Deters scored. 5 4
Rice popped up to ss (0-0). 5 4
Wachsmann popped up to 1b (2-2 SSBB). 5 4

Tulane - Bottom of 9th CU TLN
B. Ayala struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 4
K. Harrison grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 FKBFBB). 5 4
T. Chun grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 5 4


